
2026 Southwestern Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ornelas (1), Totals (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-6), Morel (1-1), Ornelas (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Paredes, Dario .706 5-5 17 5 12 1 0 3 10 22 1.294 4 1 2 0 .773 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
1 Anderson, Nate .368 5-5 19 7 7 1 0 0 3 8 .421 3 0 1 0 .435 1 0 3-4 6 0 0 1.000
8 Florenzano, Royce .368 5-5 19 8 7 3 0 0 6 10 .526 2 1 2 0 .455 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
12 Rojas, Elvis .357 5-4 14 7 5 2 0 1 4 10 .714 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 4 0 1.000
2 Melo, Bryan .333 5-5 15 2 5 3 0 0 5 8 .533 4 0 2 0 .474 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
25 Ornelas, Dominic .286 5-5 14 3 4 2 0 1 5 9 .643 3 2 6 0 .474 0 0 1-1 53 2 0 1.000
19 O'Malley, Aidan .250 5-5 20 6 5 2 1 0 4 9 .450 3 0 4 0 .348 0 0 1-2 17 0 1 .944
20 Browning, Braden .250 5-5 16 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 1 0 4 0 .294 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
9 Dudamel, Eliam .167 5-2 6 5 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
17 Nelson, Phoenix .500 5-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
22 Van Brunt, Kash .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 2 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Duran, Jefferson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Folsom, James .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .342 5-5 155 51 53 15 1 6 43 88 .568 28 4 28 0 .450 2 0 12-14 105 19 1 .992
Opponents .185 5-5 124 15 23 7 2 0 15 34 .274 23 3 57 1 .327 0 0 1-3 99 39 19 .879

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Hogan, Jacob 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Reed, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Tucker, Braden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cuevas, Elian 1.75 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 3 2 2 8 19 1 0 0 .120 1 0 0 0 0
33 Duarte, Mozart 2.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 5 7 3 0 0 .263 1 0 0 0 0
10 DePaula, Rolfy 3.11 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 4 4 4 3 16 2 0 0 .129 1 2 0 0 0
23 Stelly, Tyler 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
30 Morel, Frangely 5.60 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 4 4 5 7 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
15 Paredes, Anderson 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 5-0 14 5 0 0 0 35.0 23 15 15 23 58 7 2 0 .184 3 3 0 0 0
Opponents 5.52 0-5 19 5 0 0 0 33.0 53 51 26 28 28 15 1 6 .342 6 4 0 2 0



2026 Southwestern Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Ornelas, Dominic 55 53 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 1 0
12 Rojas, Elvis 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Melo, Bryan 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Paredes, Dario 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Browning, Braden 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Anderson, Nate 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Duran, Jefferson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nelson, Phoenix 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Morel, Frangely 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Folsom, James 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dudamel, Eliam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hogan, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 O'Malley, Aidan 18 17 0 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 DePaula, Rolfy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Paredes, Anderson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reed, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tucker, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Van Brunt, Kash 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stelly, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Duarte, Mozart 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cuevas, Elian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
8 Florenzano, Royce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 125 105 19 1 .992 2 2 4 .333 1 0
Opponents 157 99 39 19 .879 4 19 1 .950 10 0


